our other obligations, including our credit facilities and debt instruments.

The Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data do not purport to be
indicative of what our financial position or results of operations would
actually have been had the transactions described above been completed on the
dates indicated or to project our results of operations for any future date.

   SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1999
   CHARTER
   COMMUNICATIONS,   RECENT   BRESNAN
   INC.   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITION   TOTAL
   --------------   ------------   -----------   -----
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:

Revenues   $970,362   $973,470   $217,370   $2,161,202
Operating, general and administrative
   expenses   505,041   480,611   121,089   1,106,741

OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
EBITDA  (a)   387,389   436,524   85,210   909,123
EBITDA margin (b)   39.9%   44.8%   39.2%   42.1%
Adjusted EBITDA (c)   $ 465,321   $ 492,859   $96,281   $1,054,461

BALANCE SHEET DATA (at end of period):
Total assets   $11,235,191   $7,448,980   $3,141,547   $21,825,718
Total debt   6,244,632   3,446,169   1,060,228   10,751,029

OPERATING DATA (AT END OF PERIOD,
EXCEPT FOR AVERAGES):
Homes passed (d)   5,541,000   3,183,000   1,060,000   9,784,000
Basic customers (e)   3,426,000   2,074,000   687,000   6,187,000
Basic penetration (f)   61.8%   65.2%   64.8%   63.2%
Premium units (g)   2,039,000   785,000   314,000   3,138,000
Premium penetration (h)   59.5%   37.8%   45.7%   50.7%
Average monthly revenue per basic
customer (i)   $ 38.81

(a)   EBITDA represents earnings (loss) before extraordinary item before
   interest, income taxes, depreciation, amortization and minority
   interest. EBITDA is presented because it is a widely accepted financial
   indicator of a cable company's ability to service indebtedness.
   However, EBITDA should not be considered as an alternative to income